BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

e At ] JanSKUZYISKL e Friday, March 4,2022 - JWW Class Scores
........... Course Yardage: 152  course Time: 55

Master Preferred 04 inch == |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E

4001 Mike Chihuahua Stephen Carazo 0:40:05 NO L] (] ] 0 1 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski

Master Preferred

8025
8012
8008
8011
8033
8018
8005

Master

8024
8007
8001
8021
8023
8031
8020
8049
8032
8002
8017
8048
8030

Forrest
Bucky
Mojo
Plum
Koda
Jasper
Shine

Toffee
Dazzle
Daizy
Susie
Bug
Bacc
Patch
Bean
Lee Loo
Rebel
Prudence
Jesse

Hanae

Course Yardage:

08 inch

Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb
Shiba Inu Liz Dzubay
Russell Terrier Barbara Berk

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan Cargill

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mark Yamashita
Shetland Sheepdog Karyn Dawes

Course Yardage:

08 inch
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy
Papillon Lee Kusek
Papillon Alan Rowley

Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella

Miniature Schnauzer Marian Drake
Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne Scott
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne Scott
Chinese Crested Patti Keating
Brussels Griffon Michele M Morlang
Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge
Papillon Lee Kusek

Papillon Alan Rowley

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022

- JWW Class Scores

152 Course Time: 52

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:40:72 100 st LI 1 0 0 O 0 0
0:41:30 100 2nd L L) 10 0 0 0 0 0
0:47:15 100 3rd [ 4 0 0 O 0 0
0:49:01 100 gth U [ 2 0 0 0 0 0
W/D-AIs L] L O 0 0 0 0 o0

No Time NO LI L O 0 0 O 0 0
0:41:38 NO [ L O o 1 1 0 0

152  course Time: 50

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:30:31 100 st L1 L) 19 0 0 O 0 0
0:33:76 100 2nd L L) 16 0 0 0 0 0
0:37:49 100 3rd 12 0 0 O 0 0
0:40:59 100 4th [] 9 0 0 0 0 0
0:44:86 100 [] 5 0 0 0 0 0
0:44:91 100 L O 5 0 0 0 0 0
0:45:62 100 [] 4 0 0 0 0 0
0:47:36 100 O 2 0 0 0 0 0
0:47:44 100 [ 2 0 0 0 0 0
0:50:84 100 O 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT L O 0 0 O 0 0

0:35:20 NQ [ O 0 0 1 0 0
0:36:66 NQ L1 o 0 1 2 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California
Friday, March 4, 2022 - JWW Class Scores

Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski
S

Course Yardage: 152  course Time:

Excellent 08 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
8040 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara Berk No Time NO L (] ] 0O 0 O 0 0
8038 Harley All American Dog/Mixed Bree STEVE WIENS 0:50:01 NO U] (] ] 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski

Master Preferred

12040
12034
12038
12013
12010
12008
12032
12003
12014
12004

Henrik
Wicklow
Abbie
Duffy
Kaze
Windy
Miss Millie
Trooper
Evie

Katie

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia Raitt
Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Herrick
Border Collie Libby Marsh
Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Ward
Shiba Inu Liz Dzubay
Shetland Sheepdog Carol Lyon
Portuguese Water Dog Heather Kelly

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly Silverman
Shetland Sheepdog Carol Lyon

Miniature American Shepherd Melinda Dayhuff

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022

Course Time:

Time Score Q

FAULTS

- JWW Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time

0:31:53 100 1st
0:32:71 100 2nd
0:33:25 100 3rd
0:34:73 100 ¥ 4th
0:34:79 100
0:36:38 100
0:37:84 100
0:39:00 100
0:39:94 100
0:40:76 NQ [
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski

Master

12021 Ripple
12029 Presto
12026 Steele
12024 Panda
12036 Brody
12031 Boo Weekly
12028 Nikki
12027 Indy
12016 Burst
12039 Theo
12012 Zorro
12002 Brax
12020 Rumble
12037 Treble

Excellent Preferred

12022 Bo

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature American Shepherd
Smooth Fox Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Debby Wheeler
Janis Stonerook
Gayle Anderson
Karen Dickinson
Karyn Dawes
Patty Wiedeman
Roxann Webb
Mike Bebaeff
Pam Metzger
Janice Daniel
Carol Solomon
Joe Punzalan
Joanna Hunt

Susan Cargill

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Italian Greyhound

Lia Raitt

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022

- JWW Class Scores

152 Course Time: 47

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:30:01 100 st L) 16 0 0 O 0 0
0:31:63 100 2nd L L) 15 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:68 100 ard U 0LT 14 0 0 O 0 0
0:33:84 100 ath LI LI 13 0 0 0 0 0
0:37:06 100 L O 9 0 0 0 0 o0
0:37:47 100 [ 9 0 0 O 0 0
0:39:86 100 L O 7 0 0 0 0 o0
0:39:94 100 [] 7 0 0 0 0 o0
0:40:41 100 o 6 0 0 0 0 0
0:41:32 100 [ 5 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT ! o 0 0 O 0 0
0:33:86 NQ [ O 0 1 0 1 0
0:38:09 NO [ O 0 1 2 1 0
0:42:33 NQ [ O 0 1 1 1 0

158  course Time: 50

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:53:94 91 st [ [ 9 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022

- JWW Class Scores

Master Preferred

16045
16004
16005
16015
16055
16009
16052
16047
16049
16022
16001
16048
16007

Leir
Mojo
Zuma
Lani
Pixel
Cora
Cinder
Sniper
Porter
June
OTTER
Monster
Deckard

16 inch

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd

Sharon Adams
Helen Zamba
Caroline Wilson
Molly Tobin
Kristen Briggs
Forest Hudson
Molly Rapini
Shirley Kuvelas
Sally Lewis
Jodi Christy
Beverly Wein
Christie Bahena

Aaron Wallin

165 Course Time: 49

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:28:17 100 1st L 20 0 0 O 0 0
0:29:08 100 2nd L L) 19 0 0 0 0 0
0:36:05 100 ad UL 12 0 0 O 0 0
0:38:70 100 4th L1 10 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L[] L O 0 0 0 0 o0

No Time NO LI L O 0 0 O 0 0
0:32:98 NO [T O 0o 1 1 1 0
0:33:13 NO [ L O 0o 0 1 1 0
0:33:91 No [ Hp 0 0 O 1 0
0:38:46 NQ [ O 0 0 1 1 0
0:39:27 No U i 0 2 0 0 0
0:43:81 NQ [ O 0 1 0 1 0
0:43:95 NO [ O 0 1 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski

Master

16008
16059
16025
16033
16034
16031
16038
16003
16017
16043
16037
16057
16024
16016
16042
16030
16036
16027
16054
16020
16040
16011
16006
16021

Rowan
Hi Yah
Brodie
Zipper
Sami
Dany
Jubilee
Nikki
Echo
Dazzy
Yeager
Xuby
Bizzy
Maizy
Hudson
Ember
Anya
Dazzle
JEEP
Rhythm
Lacey
Tuam-Killarn
Sophi
Zoey

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

Rat Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Pumi

Brittany

Miniature American Shepherd
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Bedlington Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Miniature American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Manchester Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Stephen Carazo
Kelly Culbert
Estelle Robinson
Jill LaGrange
Jeanette lvie
Katherine Ogden
Joanna Hunt
Jeanette Ivie
Tawn Sinclair
Donna Murdoch
Kris Arnds
Kathie Ogden
Nicole Wakida
Laura Benner
Laura Benner
Julie Henry
Nicole Carazo
Michele Smith
Melody Steelman
Lynn Berker
Bernadine Termath
Suzanne Herrick
Michelle Kiernan

Patti Keating

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California
Friday, March 4, 2022 - JWW Class Scores

Course Time: 45

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:27:10 100 st LT 17 0 0 O 0 0
0:27:18 100 2nd a7 0 0 0 0 0
0:28:86 100 ard U L) 16 0 0 O 0 0
0:29:54 100 4th ] 15 0 0 0 0 0
0:30:09 100 L 14 0 0 0 0 o0
0:30:49 100 14 0 0 O 0 0
0:31:48 100 L a3 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:76 100 12 0 0 0 0 o0
0:33:53 100 on 0 0 0 0 0
0:42:16 100 O 2 0 0 O 0 0
No Time No U Hp 0 0 0 0 0
0:30:39 NQ [ O 0 0 1 1 0
0:30:86 NO [ O 0 0 O 1 0
0:32:22 NQ L o 0 0 1 0 0
0:32:98 NO [ L O 0o 1 1 1 0
0:34:27 NO [ O 0o 0 1 1 0
0:34:67 NO [ L O 0 1 0 1 0
0:35:71 NO L1 L O o 1 1 0 0
0:37:60 NO [ L O 0o 2 2 2 0
0:38:79 NQ L O 0 0 2 1 0
0:39:03 NQ L o 0 1 1 0 0
0:39:46 NO [T O 0 0 1 0 o0
0:42:25 NQ [ o 0 1 0 0 0
0:42:97 NQ [ O 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

16029 Samigirl
16019 Tye

Excellent Preferred

16060 Blaze
16010 Vixen
16041 Lady Sif

Excellent

16012 Bevan
16078 Jake

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy Slaughter

Keeshond

16 inch

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

16 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Brittany

Kris Arnds

Course Yardage:

Carolina Pregler

Shirley Kuvelas
Sharon Adams

Course Yardage:

Dawn Hoover

Nancy Ledyard

Friday, March 4, 2022 - JWW Class Scores
0:46:19 NO L1 L O 3 1 2 0

0:62:66 NO L OO 5 1 O 1 0
165  course Time: 49

FAUIL TS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

0:42:87 100 1st L1 L] 0 0 0 0 0

ABSENT L] L O 0 0 0 0 0

0:33:52 NO [ OO 0 0 O 1 0
158 course Time: 45

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

0:39:21 100 1st L [ 0 0 O 0 0

0:44:91 NQ LI i 0 2 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

B Il s Friday, March 4, 2022 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 165  course Time: 51

Master Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E

20046 Strider All American Dog/Mixed Bree Hayley J Mack 0:30:86 100 1st L U 20 0 0 0 0 0
20014 Victor Belgian Tervuren Kai Degner 0:41:29 100 2nd [ 0 0 0 0 0
20043 MO Poodle Kim Kane 0:46:36 100 3rd [ [ 4 0 0 O 0 0
20051 Gina Spinone Italiano Timmari Putti 0:47:80 100 4th [] 3 0 0 0 0 0
20031 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen Briggs ABSENT Q 0 O 0O 0 O 0 0
20006 Cimer Belgian Tervuren Cindy L. Chick ABSENT E L1 [ 0O o0 O 0 0
20009 Rigel Belgian Sheepdog Kathy Upton 0:38:46 NOQ Q L O 0 0 0 3 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022

- JWW Class Scores

Master

20059
20065
20040
20039
20047
20019
20022
20058
20020
20050
20016
20023
20037
20066
20057
20026
20049
20017
20064
20034
20055
20042
20067
20018

Score
Jette
Remy
Rio
Cady
Skeeter
Remy
Mr. Magoo
Chase
Lola
Busy
Buckaroo
Poppy
Sidney
Sensei
Jixer
Gyro
Olli
Rumor
Sloan
Joule
Sport
Hana

Joey

20 inch

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa Rodney

Border Collie
Belgian Malinois

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

Belgian Tervuren

Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Vizsla
Vizsla
Vizsla
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Ellie McCully
Amy Lavoie

Teri Chang
Helen Springut
Cheryl Laudert
Daryl Kauleinamoku
Heather Kelly
Wes Ward

Kai Degner
Susan Cucura
Laura Brandon
Sarah Garvey
brenda stores
Carol Schiefer
Shirley Kuvelas
Jean Eichenlaub
Jacqueline Lomax
Debby Wheeler
Jamie Walton
Dixie Hambrick
Robert Prechtl
Karen Kaito

Tammy Romatko

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

Course Time: 44
Time Score Q
0:28:32 100 1st
0:28:74 100 2nd
0:28:89 100 3rd
0:29:78 100 ¥ 4th
0:30:06 100
0:31:00 100
0:31:48 100
0:31:54 100
0:32:00 100
0:35:15 100
0:35:34 100
0:41:41 100

ABSENT L]

ABSENT L
0:27:00 NO [
0:30:62 NO [
0:31:78 NO [
0:33:56 NO L1
0:34:99 NO [
0:36:05 NQ L
0:36:56 NQ [
0:37:22 NO [T
0:38:65 NQ [
0:44:58 NQ [
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Jan Skurzynski

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California
Friday, March 4, 2022 - JWW Class Scores

20041 Harlequin Border Collie

Excellent 20 inch
20024 Jessie Vizsla
20013 X Belgian Tervuren
20005 Brave Border Collie
20002 Katy Australian Shepherd
20068 Whistle Australian Shepherd
20073 Rum Australian Shepherd

Master 24 inch
24014 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog
24018 Gina Belgian Malinois
24005 Bender Belgian Tervuren
24003 Dax Labrador Retriever
24016 Dare Labrador Retriever
24002 Raven Rottweiler
24006 Desi Doberman Pinscher
24009 McKenzie Irish Setter
24012 Jetta Doberman Pinscher
24013 Brew Golden Retriever

Excellent 24 inch
24011 Valor Border Collie

Kerry Stevenson

Course Yardage:

Nancy Fenoglio
Judy Turner
Carol Schiefer
Sundi Prechtl
Sundi Prechtl
Tammy Romatko

Course Yardage:

Nici Parker

Eric Beran

Sarah Naia Stier
Marc Marsceill
Janelle Fuchigami
Frances Mistler
Timmari Putti
Valerie Mahoney
Nancy Ledyard
Teri Chang

Course Yardage:

Felicia Hodge-Turk

0:48:02 NQ [ O 2 2 0 0 0
165 Course Time: 44
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:29:78 100 st 1 [ 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NQ LI L O 0 0 0 0 0
0:30:32 NQ L1 o 0 2 1 2 0
0:31:58 NO [ L O 0 1 0 0 o0
0:39:20 NO LI L O 0o 1 1 0 0
0:52:70 NO [ L O 24 2 2 2 0
165  course Time: 46
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:27:93 100 1st ] 18 0 0 0 0 0
0:33:61 100 2nd [ 0T 12 0 0 O 0 0
0:34:14 100 3rd L) LT 11 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L] L O 0 0 0 0 0
0:30:30 NO [ L O 0o 0 1 1 0
0:34:16 NQ L1 o 0 1 0 1 0
0:37:12 NO [ L O 0 1 0 0 0
0:39:05 NQ L O 0 0 O 2 0
0:39:65 NQ L Hp 0 1 o0 )
0:41:51 NQ LI L O 0 2 0 0 0
165 Course Time: 46
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:30:80 100 st L1 LI 0 0 0 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Jan Skurzynski

Premier Preferred

8031 Bacc

Premier Preferred

8005 Shine

Premier

8021 Susie

Premier

12026 Steele
12029 Presto
12019 TheGenny

04 inch

Chinese Crested

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

American Hairless Terrier

Pam Metzger

Karyn Dawes

Barbara Pinnella

Gayle Anderson
Janis Stonerook

Jean Eichenlaub

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California
- JWW Class Scores

Friday, March 4, 2022

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:48:72 100 1st L1 [
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:45:07 NO L] O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:48:77 100 ¥ ast 010
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:36:44 NO L] O O
0:38:53 NQ L] O O
0:60:11 NO L] O O

FAULTS
Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R W E E
0 0 1 1 0
FAULTS l
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R W F E
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 1 0
39 1 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Jan Skurzynski

Premier Preferred

16050 Lizzy
16009 Cora
16049 Porter
16015 Lani

Premier

16033 Zipper
16003 Nikki
16043 Dazzy
16029 Samigirl
16008 Rowan
16031 Dany
16034 Sami
16025 Brodie
16059 Hi Yah
16017 Echo

16 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog
Irish Water Spaniel

Portuguese Water Dog

16 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd
Rat Terrier

Australian Shepherd

Keeshond

Patti Keating
Forest Hudson
Sally Lewis

Molly Tobin

Jill LaGrange
Jeanette Ivie
Donna Murdoch
Joy Slaughter
Stephen Carazo
Katherine Ogden
Jeanette lvie
Estelle Robinson
Kelly Culbert

Tawn Sinclair

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022 - JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:45:92 100 1st Ll 0 0 0 0 0
0:46:31 100 2nd [ [J 0 0 O 0 0
0:41:61 NQ LI L O 0 0 0 1 0
0:48:42 NQ L1 o 6 0 0 0 0
FAULTS l

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:36:10 100 1st LI 0 0 0 0 0
0:37:67 100 2nd [ 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ O 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ L O 0 0 0 0 0
0:33:98 NQ L i 0 0 O© 2 0
0:36:55 NQ LI L O 0 0 0 1 0
0:37:13 NQ L1 i 0 0 O 1 0
0:37:80 NO [ L O 0o 0 1 0 0
0:41:03 NQ L1 o 0 1 1 0 0
0:49:35 NO [ L O 15 0 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Jan Skurzynski

Premier

20096 Detour
20047 Cady
20066 Sidney
20037 Poppy
20057 Sensei
20065 Jette
20026 Jixer
20050 Lola
20019 Skeeter
20041 Harlequin
20058 Mr. Magoo
20013 X

Premier

24017 Firefly
24014 Diamond
24016 Dare
24002 Raven
24018 Gina
24006 Desi

Premier

24902 Gus

20 inch

Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog

Belgian Tervuren

24 inch

Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Belgian Malinois

Doberman Pinscher

24C inch

Labrador Retriever

Melissa Henning
Helen Springut
brenda stores
Sarah Garvey
Carol Schiefer
Ellie McCully
Shirley Kuvelas
Kai Degner
Cheryl Laudert
Kerry Stevenson
Heather Kelly
Judy Turner

Roger Ly

Nici Parker

Janelle Fuchigami

Frances Mistler
Eric Beran

Timmari Putti

Leslie Kuenzig

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:35:67 100 1st Ll
0:36:89 100 2nd [

ABSENT [ O O

ABSENT LI O O
0:36:82 NO L] O O
0:37:21 No L) OO
0:41:40 NQ L) O O
0:43:05 NO [ O O
0:43:25 NQ U O O
0:43:32 NQ [ O O
0:44:83 NQ [ 0O
0:53:60 NQ [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:33:56 100 ¥ _ast U
0:36:23 100 ¥ 2nd U
0:40:03 100 3rd L L
0:40:10 100 gth U [
0:41:03 100 O O
0:39:10 NOQ L O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:43:19 NO L] O O

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
0O 0 o 0 O
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0
0 0 1 0 0
0O 3 o0 0O O
6 0 0 0 0
6 1 1 2 0
6 0 1 0 0
9 0 O 1 0
36 1 2 1 0
FAULTS |
Time R w F E
0O 0 o 0 O
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0O 0 o 0 O
0 0 0 0 0
0O 0 1 1 0
FAULTS |
Time R w F E
6 0 1 0O O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Jan Skurzynski

Open Preferred

8039 Skye

Open

8043 Poppy

Open Preferred

12045 Carma

Open

12042 Vincent

Open Preferred

16065 Vega

Open

16028 RAVEN
16066 Gideon

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Russell Terrier

12 inch

Course Yardage:

Judy Goldman

Course Yardage:

Debbie Manos

Course Yardage:

Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Brucks

12 inch

Manchester Terrier

16 inch
Border Collie
16 inch

Border Collie

Shiba Inu

Course Yardage:

Linda Randall

Course Yardage:

Kathy Upton

Course Yardage:

Shannon Miller

Lies| Tiefenthaler

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California
Friday, March 4, 2022

139 Course Time: 51
Time Score Q Place
0:57:47 NO [

139 Course Time: 50
Time Score Q Place

No Time NQ Q

144 Course Time: 49
Time Score Q Place
0:62:85 NO L1

139  course Time: 46
Time Score Q Place
0:58:56 NO [

149 Course Time: 48
Time Score Q Place
0:63:58 NO [

144 Course Time: 44
Time Score Q Place

No Time NQ L
0:40:73 NO [

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

2xQ/ Top25
O O

2xQ/ Top25
O O

2xQ/ Top25
L0

2xQ/ Top25
L0

2xQ/ Top25
L0

2xQ/ Top25

0O
0 0O

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS

Time

12

w
1

FAULTS

Time

W
0

FAULTS

Time

26

W
0

FAULTS

Time

24

W
1

FAULTS

Time

30

W
0

FAULTS

Time

0

W
0
0



Open | Jan Skurzynski

Open

20062
20070
20033
20096
20053
20075
20056
20079

Open

24007
24020

Open

24902

Ellie
Sora
Two
Detour
Magic
Trixie
Tony

Fire

Ethos

Gracie

Gus

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Border Collie

Border Collie

Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Border Collie

Gloria Picking
Kirby Mcllveen
Juan Chacon
Melissa Henning
Paulette Suiter
Susan Naples

Melinda Dayhuff

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley Bakalis

Course Yardage:

Felicia Hodge-Turk

Steven Villa

Course Yardage:

24 inch
Border Collie
Poodle

24C inch

Labrador Retriever

Leslie Kuenzig

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022

149  course Time: 43
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:28:87 100 st 1 [
0:29:56 100 2nd [ [J
ABSENT L O O
0:29:93 NO [ O O
0:32:20 NO L] O O
0:44:05 NQ L1 N
0:46:24 NO L] O O
0:67:53 NQ [T O

149  course Time: 45

Time Score o Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:29:39 100 1st L1 [
0:37:59 100 ond [ L
149 Course Time: 43

Time Score Q
0:28:51 NO [

Place 2xQ/ Top25
L0

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 0 0

0 0 1 0 0

2 2 0 0 0

6 3 0 1 0

48 2 1 1 0
FAULTS I

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Jan Skurzynski

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Friday, March 4, 2022

- JWW Class Scores

Novice B

8041 Ginny

Novice B

12047 Trubey
12048 Bella

Novice Preferred

16072 Roulette

Novice Preferred

20084 Lily
20086 Star
20088 Ariste

Novice B

20091 Aya
20095 Player
20076 SCOOTER
20081 Joey
20087 Chloe

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch

All American/Mixed Breed

Papillon

16 inch

Border Collie

20 inch

Golden Retriever
Samoyed

Belgian Tervuren

20 inch

Vizsla

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

Course Yardage:

Barbara Mah

Course Yardage:

Timmari Putti
Andrea Linden

Course Yardage:

Jack Rodriguez

Course Yardage:

Kristen Briggs
Kathleen Regan
Chikako Tsukada

Course Yardage:

Sebastian Duran
Carol Schiefer
Debbie Perry
Lynda Tjarks

RICHARD B. DAVIDSO

120 Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:47:60 NO L

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

120 Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:28:07 NO [

48

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

0:68:62 NQ [T

OO

126 Course Time:

Time Score Q

No Time NO L

47

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

126 Course Time:

Time Score Q

50

Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT L[] O
w/D-Als L] O
No Time NO [ 0 O

126 Course Time:

Time Score Q

42

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:34:01 100 st L1 [
No Time NOQ [ L O
0:19:54 NO [ O
0:23:34 No [T NN
0:30:48 NO [ O

FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 1 1 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 0 1 0 0

20 3 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 1 0

0 1 1 1 0

0 1 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Jan Skurzynski

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of So California

Novice B

24021 MAXIMUS
24024 Rosie
24019 Beam
24017 Firefly

24 inch

Border Collie
Poodle
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Carol Waitman
Mark Yamashita
Kara Trummel

Roger Ly

Friday, March 4, 2022 - JWW Class Scores
126 Course Time: 45

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:19:50 100 1st L1 L] 0 0 0 0 0
0:44:05 90 2nd [ [J 0 2 0 0 0

No Time NQ LI L O 0 0 0 0 0
0:19:78 NQ L1 o 0 0 O 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



